
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002388-2025 

Contract

NEA - CDF - Greatham North East - Form C (STA Natural
England)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS (Defra Network
eTendering Portal)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002388

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d5c1  

Published 23 January 2025, 2:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS (Defra Network
eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

Lewis Cawood

Email

lewis.cawood@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002388-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002388-2025
mailto:lewis.cawood@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 7469879169

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NEA - CDF - Greatham North East - Form C (STA Natural England)

Reference number

C27647

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71313410 - Risk or hazard assessment for construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NEA - CDF - Greatham North East - Form C (STA Natural England)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £270,639.60

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the Greatham NE project, Great Crested Newts have been identified as being present on



Page 4 to 7

site. To compensate for the loss of habitat as a result of the managed realignment (preferred
option), the EA are looking to enter into an agreement with Natural England to secure a GCN
District Level License.
By joining Natural England’s district level licensing scheme, you comply with your legal duty
to protect great crested newts. You pay for off-site compensation ponds instead of carrying
out detailed surveys and applying for a mitigation licence.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Other options that have been considered include providing on site compensation habitat,
however due to Biodiversity Net Gain rules and lack of EA owned land, this option has been
determined as not feasible.
The value of the District Level License totals to £270,639.60.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted
procedure

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Other options that have been considered include providing on site compensation habitat,
however due to Biodiversity Net Gain rules and lack of EA owned land, this option has been
determined as not feasible.
The value of the District Level License totals to £270,639.60.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Natural England

Natural England Mail Hub Spetchley Road Worcester

Leeds

WR5 2NP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £270,639.60



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T09:28:29+0100
	TCPDF




